#### 502985514 09/22/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3032114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI CABLE, LTD.	09/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI METALS LTD.	
Street Address:	2-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13773537

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** admin@mcginniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCGINN IP LAW GROUP, PLLC Address Line 1: 8321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HTC.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARHAD SHIR
SIGNATURE:	/Farhad Shir/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=201409221443#page1.tif source=201409221443#page2.tif source=201409221443#page3.tif

PATENT 502985514 REEL: 033787 FRAME: 0424

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME AND

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR:

Hitachi Cable, LTD.

14-1, Sotokanda 4-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku

Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain new and useful invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION:

DIFFERENTIAL SIGNAL TRANSMISSION CABLE AND MULTI-CORE CABLE

AND WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Hitachi Metals LTD.

2-1, Shibaura 1-Chome, Minato-Ku

Tokyo, JAPAN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests my attorney, Sean M. McGinn, of McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC, 8321 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 200, Vienna, Virginia, U.S.A. 22182-3817 to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 13/773,537, filed February 21, 2013) the filing date and application number of said application when/if known.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the

PATENT REEL: 033787 FRAME: 0425 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States Patent obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

DATE OF SIGNING:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 22 day of September 2014
ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE:	By: Akihiko HISAIZUMI  General Manager
WITNESSES:	Takahira Last

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	STATEMENT UNDER	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: HIDE	(I NONEN	
Application No./Patent No.: 13/7	73,537	Filed/Issue Date: February 21, 2013
Titled:	NAL TRANSMISSION CABLE AN	
HITACHI CABLE, LTD.	, a Corpora	tion
(Name of Assignee)		Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:		
1. X the assignee of the el	ntire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less the (The extent (by perce	nan the entire right, title, and interest ir ntage) of its ownership interest is	n %); or
3. the assignee of an un	divided interest in the entirety of (a co	mplete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent iden		,
A. An assignment from the United States Patacopy therefore is attac	ent and mademark Office at Reel	n/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a
OR	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: Hideki N	onen	To: Hitachi Cable, LTD.
The docume Reel 0300	ent was recorded in the United States 173 , Frame 0486	Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:		То:
The docume	ent was recorded in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:		To:
The docume	ent was recorded in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office at
	, Frame	
Additional documents	in the chain of title are listed on a sup	
As required by 37 CFR 3.3 or concurrently is being, su	73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence bmitted for recordation pursuant to 37	of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, CFR 3.11.
decordance with or of ICT	art 5, to record the assignment in the r	ment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is su	ipplied below) is authorized to act on b	pehalf of the assignee.
Engl Sh	MI	September 22, 2014
Signature	Charles and the second	Date
Farhad Shir, Ph.D.		Practitioner of Record
Printed or Typed Name		Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner

**PATENT**